FALL 2006

DI STRI CT NAME

SETTI NG Denver Metro
ADANS
MAPLETON 1

ADAMS 12 FI VE STAR SCHOOLS

ADAMS COUNTY 14

BRI GHTON 27J

WESTM NSTER 50
ARAPAHCE

ENGLEWOOD 1

SHERI DAN 2

CHERRY CREEK 5

LI TTLETON 6

ADAMS- ARAPAHCE 28J
BOULDER

ST VRAIN VALLEY RE 1J

BOULDER VALLEY RE 2
DENVER

DENVER COUNTY 1
DOUGLAS

DOUGLAS COUNTY RE 1
JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1

SETTI NG
EL PASO
HARRI SON 2
W DEFI ELD 3
FOUNTAI N 8
COLORADO SPRI NGS 11
CHEYENNE MOUNTAI N 12
MANI TQU SPRI NGS 14
ACADEMY 20
LEW S- PALMER 38
FALCON 49
LARI MER
POUDRE R-1
THOVPSON R- 2J
MESA
MESA COUNTY VALLEY 51
PUEBLO
PUEBLO CI TY 60
PUEBLO COUNTY RURAL 70
VELD
GREELEY 6

Ur ban- Subur ban

278.
280

345.
348.

263.
314.
356.
295.

302.
165.

277.

318.
254.

293.

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

73, 954
65, 203
74, 467
69, 683

0
100, 225
82, 975
73,710

87, 215
70, 095

71, 880
69, 257
63, 849

58, 426
55, 626
74,298
78, 320

54,020
70, 759
69, 098
57, 049

67, 460
43, 105

72,047

67,941
47, 157

76, 269
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LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

AVERAGE
ACE

PACGE 1

LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

% LESS % MA OR
THAN BA % BA H GHER
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 16. 7 83.3
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 50.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 50.0 50.0
0.0 22.2 77.8
0.0 33.3 66.7
0.0 25.0 75.0
00 0.0 100. 0
59.-6 10.6 29.8
11,1 66. 7 22.2
29.2 29. 2 41.7
16.7 50.0 33.3
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 100. 0
1534 0.0 84.6
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100. 0
0.0 28. 6 71. 4
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 40.0 60.0
33.3 16.7 50.0
50.0 25.0 25.0
18.2 9.1 72.7
0.0 25.0 75.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
8.7 21.7 69. 6
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FALL 2006

DI STRI CT NAME

SETTI NG Qutlying Gty

ALAMOSA

ALAMOSA RE-11J
FREMONT

CANON CI TY RE-1
GARFI ELD

ROARI NG FORK RE- 1
LA PLATA

DURANGO 9- R
LAS ANI MAS

TRI NI DAD 1
LOGAN

VALLEY RE-1
MOFFAT

MOFFAT COUNTY RE: NO 1
MONTEZUNVA

MONTEZUVA- CORTEZ RE- 1
MONTROSE

MONTROSE COUNTY RE- 1J
MORGAN

FORT MORGAN RE- 3
OTERO

EAST OTERO R-1
PROVERS

LAMAR RE- 2
ROUTT

STEAMBOAT SPRI NGS RE- 2

SETTI NG Qutlying Town

ADAMS

BENNETT 29J
ARCHULETA

ARCHULETA COUNTY 50 JT
BACA

SPRI NGFI ELD RE- 4
BENT

LAS ANI MAS RE-1
CHAFFEE

BUENA VI STA R-31

SALI DA R-32
CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE COUNTY RE-5
CLEAR CREEK

CLEAR CREEK RE- 1
CRONLEY

CROMLEY COUNTY RE-1-J

167.
177.
197.
167.
207.
241.
141.
163.
213.
197.
347.

229.

104.

265.
178.

255.

.00

26

.00

16

10
54

.00

75

.00

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

30, 776
46, 447
51, 500
31, 788
38, 254
43,196
26, 917
32, 745
47, 247
39, 496
82, 818

43, 560

19, 165

39, 500
31, 067

49, 362
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LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

AVERAGE
ACE

43
50
55
47
47
56
47
44
29
58
40

50

44

38
55

53

PACGE 2

LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

% LESS % MA OR
THAN BA % BA H GHER
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
30.0 20.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 50.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
000 ~.100.0 0.0
0.0/_-100.0 0.0
83.3 0.0 16.7
0.0 0.0 100.0
070 0:0 100.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 50.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 40.0 60.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
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FALL 2006

AVERAGE
DAI LY
DI STRI CT NAME RATE
SETTI NG Qutlying Town (CONT.)
DELTA
DELTA COUNTY 50(J) 251. 35
EAGLE
EAGLE COUNTY RE 50 418. 62
FREMONT
FLORENCE RE- 2 149. 20
GARFI ELD
GARFI ELD RE-2 317.88
GRAND
WEST GRAND 1-JT. 0. 00
EAST GRAND 2 0.00
GUNNI SON
GUNNI SON WATERSHED RE1J 288.72
HUERFANO
HUERFANO RE- 1 0.00
KI' T CARSON
BURLI NGTON RE- 6J 0.00
LAKE
LAKE COUNTY R-1 0. 00
LA PLATA
BAYFI ELD 10 JT-R 195. 16
LARI MER
PARK (ESTES PARK) R-3 273. 96
LI NCOLN
LI MON RE-4J 0. 00
MORGAN
BRUSH RE- 2(J) 263. 33
ERO
ROCKY FORD R-2 0. 00
FOMER R-4J 0.00
PHI LLI PS
HOLYOKE RE- 1J 0.00
PI TKI N
ASPEN 1 410. 27
Rl O BLANCO
MEEKER RE1 0. 00
RANGELY RE- 4 0. 00
Rl O GRANDE
DEL NORTE C-7 0. 00
MONTE VI STA C-8 140. 69
ROUTT
HAYDEN RE- 1 0.00
SAGUACHE
CENTER 26 JT 227.66
SAN M GUEL
TELLURIDE R-1 0. 00

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

33, 959
58, 079

59, 250

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
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LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

AVERAGE

ACE

41
40

32

PACGE 3

LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

% LESS % MA OR
THAN BA % BA H GHER
0.0 33.3 66. 7
0.0 0.0 100.0
100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
00 0.0 0.0
0:-0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 50,0 50.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
070 '100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 40.0 60.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
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FALL 2006

AVERAGE
DAI LY

DI STRI CT NAME RATE
SETTI NG Qutlying Town (CONT.)
SEDGW CK

JULESBURG RE- 1 0.00
SUM T

SUM T RE-1 244, 44
TELLER

WOODLAND PARK RE- 2 322.94
WASHI NGTON

AKRON R-1 136. 28
VELD

WELD COUNTY RE-1 169. 65

EATON RE- 2 217.58

W NDSOR RE- 4 0. 00

JOHNSTOAN- M LLI KEN RE-5J 0. 00

PLATTE VALLEY RE-7 281. 16

WELD COUNTY S/ D RE-8 304.79

AULT- H GHLAND RE- 9 196. 65
YUVA

YUMA 1 0. 00

WRAY RD- 2 0. 00

| DALI A RJ-3 0. 00

LI BERTY J-4 0.00
COLORADO BQOCS

UTE PASS BCCES 0.00
SETTI NG Rur a

ADAMS

STRASBURG 31J 0.00
ALAMOSA

SANGRE DE CRI STO RE- 22J 179. 36
ARAPAHCE

DEER TRAI L 26J 0. 00

BYERS 32J 0.00
BACA

WALSH RE- 1 130. 04

PRI TCHETT RE-3 0. 00

VI LAS RE-5 163. 01

CAMPO RE- 6 0. 00
BENT

MC CLAVE RE-2 0.00
CHEYENNE

KIT CARSON R-1 0.00
CONEJCS

NORTH CONEJOS RE- 1J 216. 48

SANFORD 6J 0. 00

SOUTH CONEJCS RE- 10 339. 87

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

37,235
0
52, 000

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
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LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

AVERAGE

ACE

44
35

PACGE 4

LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

% LESS % MA OR
THAN BA % BA H GHER
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
20.0 0.0 80.0
25.0 50.0 25.0
66.7 33.3 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
00 30.0 70.0
1000 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 50.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100. 0
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FALL 2006

DI STRI CT NAME
SETTI NG Rur al
COSTI LLA
CENTENNI AL R-1
S| ERRA GRANDE R- 30
CUSTER
CUSTER COUNTY SCHOOL
DOLCORES
DOLORES COUNTY RE NO.
ELBERT
ELI ZABETH C- 1
KIOMA C-2
Bl G SANDY 100J
ELBERT 200
AGATE 300
EL PASO
CALHAN RJ-1
ELLI COTT 22
PEYTON 23 JT
HANOVER 28
EDI SON 54 JT
M AM / YODER 60 JT
FREMONT
COTOPAXI
GARFI ELD
GARFI ELD 16
G LPIN
G LPIN COUNTY RE-1
HI NSDALE
HI NSDALE COUNTY RE 1
HUERFANO
LA VETA RE-2
JACKSON
NORTH PARK R-1
Kl OMA
EADS RE-1
PLAI NVI EW RE- 2
KI'T CARSON
ARRI BA- FLAGLER C- 20
H - PLAINS R-23
STRATTON R-4
BETHUNE R-5
LA PLATA
I GNACI O 11 JT
LAS ANl VAS
PRI MERO REORGANI ZED 2
HOEHNE REORGANI ZED 3

RE- 3

DI STRI CT
2

0

N
(4]
> o

N
N
COee o © © 0 0 O O ONooONo ooool

=
[ee]

202.

ee

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

66, 156

[eololoNe]

o

28,187

0
29, 481

OO0 OO O O o o o o

35, 435
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FALL 2006

DI STRI CT NAMVE
SETTING  Rural (
LAS AN MAS ( CONT.)
AGUI LAR REORGANI ZED 6
BRANSON RECRGANI ZED 82
KI M REORGANI ZED 88
LI NCOLN
GENOA- HUGO C113
KARVAL RE-23 17
LOGAN
FRENCHVAN RE- 3
BUFFALO RE- 4
PLATEAU RE-5 8
MESA
DE BEQUE 49JT
PLATEAU VALLEY 50 31
M NERAL
CREEDE CONSOLI DATED 1
MONTEZUNMA
DOLORES RE- 4A
MANCCS RE- 6
MONTROSE
VEST END RE- 2
MORGAN
VELDON VALLEY RE- 20(J)
W GG NS RE- 50(J)
OTERO
MANZANOLA 3J
CHERAW 31
SWNK 33
OURAY
OURAY R-1
RI DGWAY R-2
PARK
PLATTE CANYON 1
PARK COUNTY RE- 2 19
PHI LLI PS
HAXTUN RE- 2J
PROVERS
GRANADA RE- 1
HOLLY RE- 3
W LEY RE-13 JT
Rl O GRANDE
SARGENT RE- 33J
ROUTT
SOUTH ROUTT RE 3
SAGUACHE
MOUNTAI N VALLEY RE 1

e O © 00 o rOo 00 000 00 O 00 o ko koo NOo 00O

57

00
00
00
00
00

00

FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (
OF P

AVERAGE
SALARY

o oOoo

43, 350

11, 822

0
69, 165

29,31
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FALL 2006 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FULL- TI ME EQUI VALENCE (F.T.E.), AVERAGE SALARY, AND AVERAGE EXPERI ENCE
OF PROGRAM COORD. / SUPERVI SOR (107, 108)
LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON

---- TEACHING ---- ---- EDUCATI ON ----
AVERAGE LEVEL OF EDUCATI ON EXPERI ENCE EXPERI ENCE
DAI LY AVERAGE AVERAGE % LESS % MA OR
DI STRI CT NAME RATE SALARY FTE AGE THAN BA % BA H GHER | NSTATE COUT- OF- STATE | NSTATE QUT- OF- STATE
SETTING  Rural ( CONT. )
SAGUACHE ( CONT. )
MOFFAT 2 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SAN JUAN
S| LVERTON 1 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SAN M GUEL
NORWOOD R- 2J 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SEDGW CK
PLATTE VALLEY RE-3 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TELLER
CRI PPLE CREEK- VI CTOR RE- 1 275. 99 43, 330 2.0 53 0.0 0.0 100. 0 17. 00 2.50 17. 00 2.50
WASHI NGTON
ARl CKAREE R-2 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Orfns rR3 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
LONE STAR 101 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
WOODLI N R- 104 0. 00 0 0.0 0 00 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
VEELD
KEENESBURG RE- 3(J) 255. 42 66, 408 1.0 29 0.0 0.0 100.0 0. 00 0. 00 6. 00 0. 00
BRI GGSDALE RE- 10 225.50 39, 017 0.1 34 0.0/_.100.0 0.0 8. 00 0. 00 8. 00 0. 00
PRAI RI E RE-11 0. 00 0 00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
PAWNEE RE- 12 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SETTI NG Col or ado BOCES
COLORADO BOCS
EAST CENTRAL BOCES 224.94 51, 961 1.6 47 00 0.0 100.0 14. 71 0. 00 16. 71 0.14
MOUNTAI N BOCES 248. 81 49,761 4.0 44 0.0 0.0 100.0 9. 25 6. 00 10. 00 6. 00
CENTENNI AL BOCES 239. 45 59, 383 8.6 44 0.0 0.0 100.0 3.36 2.07 5.00 2.07
NORTHEAST BOCES 229. 82 42,520 07 42 0.0 0.0 100.0 9. 00 0. 00 15. 00 0. 00
Pl KES PEAK BOCES 306. 13 60, 613 2.9 51 030 0.0 100.0 9. 00 7.33 10. 00 7.33
SAN JUAN BOCES 212.55 29, 755 1.1 48 0.0 0.0 100.0 14. 50 0.50 22.50 0.50
SAN LU S VALLEY BOCES 179. 26 46, 607 2.5 45 0.0 0.0 100.0 2.50 1.25 4. 25 1.25
SQUTH CENTRAL BCCES 181. 22 40,774 1.0 53 0.0 100.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SOUTHEASTERN BOCES 266. 67 52, 000 1.0 52 0.0 0.0 100.0 28. 00 0. 00 28. 00 0. 00
SOUTHWEST BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
NORTHWEST COLO BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
LAR MER BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
ADAMS COUNTY BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
RI O BLANCO BCCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
EXPEDI TI ONARY BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
GRAND VALLEY BOCES 189. 81 49, 350 1.0 60 0.0 0.0 100.0 1.00 12. 00 4. 00 12. 00
MI EVANS BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
UNCOVPAHGRE BOCS 227.53 31, 850 0.1 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SANTA FE TRAI L BOCES 0. 00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
FRONT RANGE BOCES 164. 10 39, 383 4.0 46 25.0 25.0 50.0 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
STATE TOTALS 274.57 60, 798 334.6 47 17. 1 23.0 59.9 6. 06 1.55 8. 38 1.87
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